
24 DAY OF   , 2024 .

REGARDING PROPERTY KNOWN AS: 15 

LOT: 15 

CIVIC ADDRESS:

VENDORS:

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE:

DELETE:  

INSERT:

Dated at this 6 day of , 2024

WITNESS PURCHASER  

WITNESS PURCHASER  

Dated at this 6 day of , 2024

PER:

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED (VENDOR)

in the amount of: $12,941.40

NEW PURCHASE PRICE: $1,005,941.40

NEW BALANCE AT CLOSING: $955,941.40

Stittsville March

NEW LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $911,452.57

SCHEDULE "G" DATED: March 6, 2024

BALANCE AT CLOSING: $943,000.00

In the presence of:

Ottawa March

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

January 25, 2024

It is hereby understood and agreed between the undersigned parties hereto that the following
changes shall be made to the above mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale and except
for such changes noted below all other terms and conditions in the Agreement shall remain
as stated therein and time shall remain of the essence.

PURCHASE PRICE: $993,000.00

BLOCK :

Ref. Draft Site Plan

102 Craig Duncan Terrace 
PURCHASERS: Derek David Jones and Courtney Anderson

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES HERETO SIGNED

ON THE January

March 6, 2024TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED:

680   dated: March 5, 2024

LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $900,000.00

SCHEDULE "G" DATED: January 24, 2024

January 24, 2024TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED:

BUILDER'S LOT :

REV: September 3, 2020

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



Page 2 of 3

1.

2.

3.

4.

(a )

(b)

(c)

5.

SCHEDULE "G"

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing rebate
(as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing Rebate") in
respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price" Section
of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to this
transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this Agreement
is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction (including any
applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of the subject
transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the event that there
is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but prior to the closing
of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments to the sales taxes
payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable Legislation.

The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for the
New Housing Rebate

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing 
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for any
reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the Purchaser
shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New Housing
Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the statement of
adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on the Vendor
under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges that the New
Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or residential
condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It does not
include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New Residential Rental 
Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction. 

Purchaser VendorPurchaser

REV: May 2, 2023

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



Page 3 of 3

6.

7.

8.

Signed at this 6 day of , 2024

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED
PURCHASER

PURCHASER PER:

DATE:

LOT: 15 

Stittsville March

PROJECT:

The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.The consideration value is subject
to change, pursuant to any and all extras that are ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of the execution of this Agreement.

Shea Village PH1

March 6, 2024

The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may push
the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the purposes
of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower the
amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate the
Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the Purchase
Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable New
Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on closing. 

The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration to
be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total Purchase
Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely the amount of

$911,452.57 .  The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land 

REV: May 2, 2023

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



March 6th, 2024

6th

March 6, 2024

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



 74.00

Shea Village - Phase 1

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)

PURCHASERS: Derek David Jones and Courtney Anderson Printed: 6-Mar-24  2:12 pm

LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE

1

ITEM EXTRA / CHANGE PRICE INTERNAL USE

15 1015 THE MURRY ELEV A

QTY

CLOSING DATE

29-Oct-24

 Each$1,822.001 - KITCHEN - SUPPLY AND INSTALL STANDARD LEVEL QUARTZ AS A BACKSPLASH IN 

LIEU OF STANDARD IN KITCHEN OPTIONAL #1. ENSURE QUARTZ BACKSPLASH IS 

INSTALL UP TO UPPER CABINETS BEHIND HOODFAN.

55

Note: 42505 See item #14 (Optional Kitchen Layout #1)

 Each$1,619.001 - ENSUITE BATH - SUPPLY AND INSTALL DELTA TRINSIC ROMAN TUB WITH HAND 

HELD SHOWER TRIM T4759-BL IN OWNERS SUITE 5 PCE ENSUITE SHOWER.

56

Note: 42650 To be installed in 5 Pce Luxury Ensuite on Freestanding Tub 

See item # 47 (Maxx Brioso 6636 AcryLX Freestanding tub)

 Each$8,000.401 -  - S&S ELECTRIC UPGRADES AS PER ATTACHED QUOTE & SKETCH.*57
 121356

*

Note: 42628 As per Quote #SS6611 Rev.04 and Sketch Dated 02/20/2024

 Each$0.001 -  - ORBITAL UPGRADES AS PER ATTACHED QUOTE & SKETCH.*58
 121357

*

Note: 42635  As per Quote #OR8241 Rev.04 and Sketch Dated 02/20/2024

 Each$125.001 - ENSUITE BATH - DELETE STANDARD CERAMIC WALL TILES ABOVE ALLIA SH-6034 

ACRYLIC ALCOVE ONE PIECE SHOWER 107003-2-000-001 IN 5 PCE ENSUITE BATHROOM 

AND IN THE FINISHED BASEMENT BATHROOM.

59

Note: 42630 *WAIVER* Purchasers Acknowledges and Accepts that the Deletion of Ceramic wall tiles above the Acrylic 

Shower Alcoves in the Basement Bathroom and in the 5 Pce Ensuite may incur damages to the drywall 

surrounding this area. Valecraft will not be held responsible for any repairs to the drywall required in those 

surrounding areas due to water penetration.

 Each$0.001 - ENSUITE BATH - CLARIFICATION (RE: ITEM # 47  IN B1A'S STATES '' IN LIEU OF STD. 

TUB/SHOWER COMBO. THIS IS NOT A TUB/SHOWER COMBO AS SPECIFIED)

60

Note: 42634

 Each$0.001 - LOWER STAIRCASE - STD METAL BRACKET FOR STAIRCASE HANDRAIL (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) ARE TO BE UPGRADED TO SATIN BLACK.

61

Note: 42636 See item #37 (Supply and Install Satin Black Square Metal Spindles)

 Each$90.001 -  - UNDERPAD - UPGRADE - LEVEL 1 - - BASEMENT STAIRCASE - LEVEL 162
 272

Note: 42643 See item #63 (Upgrade Carpet Level 2). As per Sketch dated March 6, 2024

 Each$218.001 -  - CARPET - UPGRADE - LEVEL 2 - - BASEMENT STAIRCASE - LEVEL 263
 269

Note: 42645 See item #62 (Upgrade Underpad Level 1). As per Sketch dated March 6, 2024

 Each$0.001 - KITCHEN - REV. & CLARIFICATION (RE: B1A #27. S/I 2 TONE KITCHEN CABINETS IN 

STANDARD SERIES,ONE TONE ON KITCHEN CABINETRY ALONG STOVE WALL & 

EXTENDED LINEAR PANTRY, AND THE SECOND TONE ON EXTENDED KITCHEN ISLAND & 

CABINETRY ALONG FRIDGE WALL IN OPT. KITCHEN #1).

64

Note: 42649 As per Sketch and Kitchen Sketch dated March 6, 2024

 Each$335.001 - ENSUITE BATH - SUPPLY AND INSTALL DELTA TRINSIC 14 SERIES MC SHOWER TRIM 

T14259-BL, IN LIEU OF STANDARD.

65

Note: 42651 To be installed in 5 Pce Luxury Ensuite in shower 

See item # 47 (Ensuite bathroom reconfiguration)

Vendor Initials:_______Purchaser Initials:_______  _______

PE  2,051-1

 PER:

 DATE:

InvoiceSQL.rpt  01sept21

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

PREPARED BY: Nicole Trudel

LOCKED BY: Lisa Ballard

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



 74.00

Shea Village - Phase 1

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)

PURCHASERS: Derek David Jones and Courtney Anderson Printed: 6-Mar-24  2:12 pm

LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE

1

ITEM EXTRA / CHANGE PRICE INTERNAL USE

15 1015 THE MURRY ELEV A

QTY

CLOSING DATE

29-Oct-24

 Each$335.001 - BASEMENT BATHROOM - SUPPLY AND INSTALL DELTA TRINSIC 14 SERIES MC 

SHOWER TRIM T14259-BL, IN LIEU OF STANDARD.

66

Note: 42652 To be installed in finished basement bathroom shower. 

See item #7 (Basement Bathroom)

 Each-$211.001 - KITCHEN - DELETE ITEM #24 (RE: EXTEND FRIDGE UPPER TO APPROX. 2 FT DEEP - STD 

SERIES CABINETRY)

67

Note: 42653 As per Kitchen Sketch dated January 24, 2024.

See item #14 (Upgrade to Optional Kitchen Layout #1)

See item #17 (Kitchen cabinetry add UPC9-2A  builder's standard series)

See item #23 (Adjust Kitchen cabinerty to accommodate non standard refrigerator size).

 Each$608.001 - KITCHEN - 2FT DEEP FRIDGE UPPER C/W 1 GABLE - STD SERIES68
 143905

Note: 42654 As per Sketch and Kitchen Sketch dated March 6th, 2024.

See item #14 (Upgrade to Optional Kitchen Layout #1)

See item #17 (Kitchen cabinetry add UPC9-2A  builder's standard series)

See item #23 (Adjust Kitchen cabinetry to accommodate non standard refrigerator size).

 Each-$125.001 - KITCHEN - DELETE ITEM #21 (RE:RELOCATION OF SINK,DISHWASHER & CUTLERY 

DRWRS IN KITCHEN ISLAND TO SHIFT APPROX.12'' TO 30'' SO SINK MAY BE ALIGNED AS 

MUCH AS POSSIBLE W/ OVEN OPENING, IN OPT KITCHEN #1. BANK OF DRWRS TO BE 

CLOSEST TO KITCHEN SINK)

69

Note: 42655 -See Item #70 (Revised kitchen Island layout)

 Each$125.001 - KITCHEN - RELOCATION OF SINK,DISHWASHER & CUTLERY DRWRS IN KITC. ISLAND 

TO SHIFT APPROX.24'' TO ACCOM. A 24'' 2-DOORS LOWER CABINET TO BE LOCATED AT 

THE END OF THE ISLAND CLOSEST TO THE FRIDGE.POTS & PANS DRWRS AT THE 

OPPOSITE END OF THE ISLAND TO BE APPRX. 24'' W

70

Note: 42656 As per Kitchen Sketch dated March 6, 2024

See items #14, 19, 20, 22, 26, 29, 31.

 Each$0.001 - KITCHEN - CLARIFICATIONS (RE:#25 - POTS & PANS C/W 3 DRAWER FRONTS 6/12/12 IN 

STANDARD SERIES, LOCATED ON EACH SIDE OF STOVE OPENING TO BE APPROX. EQUAL 

IN LENGHTH & TAKING THE FULL LENGHTH OF THE SPACE AVAILABLE IN LOWER 

CABINETS AREA ON THE STOVE WALL)

71

Note: 42657 Note: Stove opening to be approximately centered in between the upper/lower cabinets located between the 

corner pantry and the 24'' deep extended linear pantry. 

-As per Sketch and Kitchen Sketch dated March 6, 2024

 Each1 - KITCHEN - CLIENTS ACKNOWLEDGES AND ACCEPTS THAT THE KITCHEN SINK WILL 

NOT BE CENTERED  IN THE KITCHEN ISLAND.

72

Note: 42658 As per Kitchen Sketch dated March 6, 2024

 Each1 - KITCHEN - CLIENTS ACKNOWLEDGES AND ACCEPTS THAT THE STOVE OPENING WILL 

NOT BE ALIGNED WITH THE SINK IN THE KITCHEN ISLAND.

73

Note: 42659 As per Kitchen Sketch dated March 6, 2024

 Each$0.001 -  - REVISION TO SCHEDULE H DATED JANUARY 24, 2024 - MASTER BEDROOM TITLE IS 

NOW IDENTIFIED AS OWNERS SUITE AS PER FLOOR PLAN SKETCH DATED MARCH 6, 2024.

74

Note: 42714

$0.00

$12,941.40

$12,941.40

Sub Total

HST

Total

Vendor Initials:_______Purchaser Initials:_______  _______

PE  2,051-2

 PER:

 DATE:

InvoiceSQL.rpt  01sept21

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

PREPARED BY: Nicole Trudel

LOCKED BY: Lisa Ballard

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



 74.00

Shea Village - Phase 1

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)

PURCHASERS: Derek David Jones and Courtney Anderson Printed: 6-Mar-24  2:12 pm

LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE

1

ITEM EXTRA / CHANGE PRICE INTERNAL USE

15 1015 THE MURRY ELEV A

QTY

CLOSING DATE

29-Oct-24

Payment Summary

AmountPaid By

Total Payment:

Derek David Jones PER: Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited

VENDOR:

DATE

DATE

___________

Courtney Anderson

PURCHASER:

PURCHASER:

DATE:

___________6-Mar-24

6-Mar-24

PE  2,051-3

 PER:

 DATE:

InvoiceSQL.rpt  01sept21

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

PREPARED BY: Nicole Trudel

LOCKED BY: Lisa Ballard

March 6, 2024

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



Project: ___________________________________

Plan #: ____________________________________

Lot: ______________________________________

Model: ____________________________________

Purchaser: _________________________________

Purchaser: _________________________________

Date: _____________________________________

Upgrade #: ________________________________

Standard Edge Profiles for Granite & Quartz

K/Sales/Counter Edge Pro�le Revised 10/30/2019

Eased Edge

1/4 Bevel

1/2 Bevel

3/4 Bevel

Pencil Top Only
with Square Bottom

Pencil Top and Bottom

1/2 Bullnose

Full Bullnose

Shea Village Derek David Jones

Refer to Site Draft Plan Courtney Anderson

SV PH1 15 March 6th, 2024

Custom #1015 A Reverse 7, 14, 19, 20, 21, 22, 47

Optional Layout #1 Kitchen and 
Kitchen Island 
5 Pce Ensuite Bathroom, 
2 Pce Powder Room 
3 Pce Basement Bathroom

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

 
N/A

N/A

N/A

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



MODERN TYPE 1
(Beam Mantle) 

METRO

FIREPLACE MANTLES

 :resahcruP  :etiS

Plan No: 
 :resahcruP  :toL

Date: 

Upgrade #: 

Upgrade #: 

05/10/2020

1
25

FIREPLACE BY OTHER

1500

152

20
1

+/- 1500

FIREPLACE BY OTHER

20
3

REVEAL

203

+/- 1500

+/
-

082

FIREPLACE BY OTHER

+/-
05

31

203

DECOR Upgrade #: 

FINAL MANTLE DIMENSIONS WILL VARY BASED ON FIREPLACE SPECIFICATIONS AND PRESCRIBED CLEARANCES

Shea Village

Refer to Draft Site Plan
SV PH1 15

March 6th, 2024

Derek David Jones

Courtney Anderson

34, #35, #36

N/A

N/A

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



DONE BY:   

BUILDER: VALECRAFT

REDESIGN NUMBER: LOT: 
DATE: 22/11/23

PROJECT: 1015 MURRY STND

MODEL: 

Reviewed & Approved

FINAL CAB PLAN

AUGUST 16, 2023

Dropped bulkhead

91
3

4
6
5

9
1
3

80
610 850 355

385 1510

1895

26
775812750

50

26
800762800

25
12071206

2413

2
5

51
0

95
1

56
0

9
00

2 6

10
28

.5
4

5 7
.5

14
86

D/W

# 36

# 35

# 37

# 38

# 44

# 40 # 39

# 43 # 42# 45

# 41

# 48

# 49

# 47# 46

1
8
9
2

W
a

ll 
to

 c
a
b

1
6
2
6

Item #64 (2 Tone Kitchen) 
 
Colour #1 - Lastra Nova White  
 
Colour #2 - Lastra Apres Ski TA-M2015

68

73

72

72

7171

70

71 71
70

68

64 Colour 1

64 Colour 2
64 Colour 1

64 Colour 2  

64 Colour 1 on 
extended 
linear pantry

70, 72

Plan: Refer to Draft Site plan 
Project: Shea Village  
 
VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED 

SV PH1 15
Purchaser: Courtney Anderson 
Purchaser: Derek David Jones 
Lot: SV PH1 15 
Model: Custom Elev A Murry (1015) 
Date: March 6, 2024

73

73

64 Colour 1
   64 Colour 2

68

KITCHEN SKETCH  
OPTIONAL KITCHEN LAYOUT #1    
(Final Kitchen sketch to be completed and will be sent to client for approval) 
 
 

Item # 64 - Revision Re: #27- Supply 2 
Tone kitchen cabinets in std. series, one 
tone on kitchen cabinetry along stove wall 
& extended linear pantry, and the second 
tone on extended kitchen island & 
cabinetry along fridge wall.  
Item #68-S/I 2ft Deep Fridge Upper c/w 
end gable std. series.  
Item #70 - Relocate sink, dishwasher and 
cutlery drawers in kitchen island to shift 
approx 24" to accommodate a 24'' 2 doors 
lower cabinet to be located at the end of 
the island closest to the fridge. Pots and 
Pans drawers at the opposite end of the 
island to be approx. 24'' wide. 
Item #71 Pots and Pans drawers 6/12/12 
std.series, located on each side of stove 
opening to be approx. equal in lenght and 
taking the full lenght of the space 
available in lower cabinets area.  
Item #72- Sink will not be centered 
Item #73 Stove opening will not be 
aligned with sink in kitchen island. 

7171

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



Site: Shea Village PH1 
Plan No: Refer to draft site plan 
Lot: SV PH1 15 
Date: March 6, 2024 
Purchaser: Derek David Jones 
Purchaser: Courtney Anderson 

 Owners Suite

2

74

61

FLOOR PLAN 
SKETCH

60

55

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



See Item #15 - B1A DATED JANUARY 24, 2024

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



Community: Shea Village Reg'd Plan #: Ref. Draft site Plan Sales Rep: Nicole Trudel

Lot No: SV PH1 15 Civic Address:

Purchaser(s): Model Name/#: Custom 1015 A rev

Purchaser(s): Closing Date: 29-Oct-24

STD/UPG # 

TRIM STYLE 

UPG 41, 42

DOOR STYLE 

UPG 39

INTERIOR HARDWARE 

UPG 40

INTERIOR LIGHTING 

PACKAGE STD & UPG 57, 58

BATHROOM 

ACCESSORIES UPG 7, 45, 47, 50

FIREPLACE MANTLE

UPG 34, 35

WOOD STD/UPG #

HANDRAIL 

Red Oak UPG 38

BRACKET

Metal UPG 37, 61

SPINDLES 

Metal UPG 37

POSTS 

Red Oak UPG 38

NOSINGS 

N/A N/A

HARDWOOD STAIRCASE 
(WHERE APPLICABLE) N/A N/A

TYPE STD/UPG # APPLIANCE UPG LEVEL STD/UPG #

UPRIGHT FREEZER    

FRIDGE            
(Standard Minimum Opening is 

35"(w) x  maxiumum 73" (h))  

UPG 15               

UPG 23, 32
UPG 32

RANGE 

STD N/A

DISHWASHER

STD & UPG 21 N/A

MICROWAVE

HOODFAN 

(Specify if convection)

UPG 30 UPG 30, 53

WASHING 

MACHINE/DRYER STD N/A

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Approved By : Date:

102 Craig Duncan Terrace

Derek David Jones

Courtney Anderson

DESCRIPTION

Delete all bathroom accessories, soap dishes and mirrors in all bathrooms (Includes finished basement bathroom)

N/A 

Stain # 406

Stained Oak Modern Type 1 Mantle Stain #406 + Fan Kit

Standard Soho Lighting Package + S&S Electric Quote

SIZE 

Upr. Freezer Opening Approx. 32 5/8''w x 71 3/4''h   

Fridge Opening Approx. 36''w x 70''h  

STD Opening

N/A  Satin Black

N/A

Square  Satin Black

 3'' Wide Modern Routed Top Stain # 406

APPLIANCES

March 6, 2024

N/A N/A

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

INTERIOR FINISHES

Baseboard 239-9   5 1/2'' and Casing 1113-9     3 1/2'' (Main Level Only)                                                                                              

Standard Nivaga 5706A    4 1/8'' Baseboard and Standard Nivaga 7706 Casing 2 3/4'' in Finished Basement Bathroom                              

(Delete Rods & Shelves in Owners Suite Walk-in closet)

                Halifax Iron Black 514 (Includes Optional Kitchen Layout #1 Pantry Door)                                                                                      

Do not install upgraded hardware on man door to garage

Madison Smooth Style Passage Doors (Includes Optional Kitchen Layout #1 Pantry Door)

INTERIOR HANDRAILS AND SPINDLES
STYLE STAIN/COLOUR 

Colonial

Waterline Rough In                               

(Does Not include Connection)

N/A

N/A

WHIRLPOOL # WVU17UC0JW         

270 CFM WHITE

N/A

STD Opening

Microwave/Fan Combo Deleted. No Microwave 

Location Required. STD Opening Re: Hood fan 

STD Opening

March 6, 2024

March 6, 2024

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials. 

Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E

K:\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Shea Village\SV PH1 - Singles\Shea - Lot 15\SV PH1 15 Colours &

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



Community: Shea Village Reg'd Plan #: Ref. Draft site Plan Sales Rep: Nicole Trudel

Lot No: SV PH1 15 Civic Address:

Purchaser(s): Model Name/#: Custom 1015 A rev

Purchaser(s): Closing Date: 29-Oct-24

102 Craig Duncan Terrace

Derek David Jones

Courtney Anderson

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

INTERIOR FINISHES

ROOM LEVEL STD/UPG # 

STYLE AND 

COLOUR 
STD

UPG 14, 15, 17, 18 

19, 20, 21, 22, 23 24, 

25, 26, 27, 64, 67, 68, 

69, 70, 71, 72, 73

HARDWARE 

CODE
POI-V53-096-ZM2 (cutlery 

drawers.) -  POI-V53-192-ZM2 (1 

per Pots & Pans Drawer). 

TYPE

      HANDLES LEVEL 2

UPG 14, 15, 20, 21 

24, 25, 26, 28, 29, 

70, 71, 72, 73

COUNTERTOP Quorastone Cotton Knit           

QS 7944 c/w Flush Breakfast 

Bar

COUNTERTOP 

EDGE PROFILE       Eased Edge
STANDARD 

LEVEL
UPG 19, 20, 21, 22

STYLE AND 

COLOUR N/A N/A

HARDWARE 

CODE N/A

TYPE

N/A N/A N/A

COUNTERTOP

N/A

COUNTERTOP 

EDGE PROFILE N/A N/A N/A

STYLE AND 

COLOUR 
STANDARD 

LEVEL
UPG 47, 48, 50

HARDWARE 

CODE

POI-V53-096-ZM2        

Installed Vertically on cabinets 

& Horizontally on drawers.

TYPE

      HANDLES  LEVEL 2 UPG 3, 47, 48, 50

COUNTERTOP
Quorastone Cotton Knit           

QS 7944

COUNTERTOP 

EDGE PROFILE      Eased Edge
STANDARD 

LEVEL
UPG 47

STYLE AND 

COLOUR 
STANDARD 

LEVEL
UPG 44, 45

HARDWARE 

CODE PO1-V53-096-ZM2

TYPE

     HANDLES LEVEL 2 UPG 45, 50

COUNTERTOP
Quorastone Cotton Knit           

QS 7944

COUNTERTOP 

EDGE PROFILE      Eased Edge
STANDARD 

LEVEL
UPG 44, 45

STYLE AND 

COLOUR 
STANDARD 

LEVEL
UPG 7

HARDWARE 

CODE POI-V53-096-ZM2

TYPE 

     HANDLES  LEVEL 2 UPG 7, 49, 50

COUNTERTOP
Quorastone Cotton Knit           

QS 7944

COUNTERTOP 

EDGE PROFILE      Eased Edge
STANDARD 

LEVEL
UPG 7

STYLE AND 

COLOUR N/A UPG 52

HARDWARE 

CODE N/A

TYPE

N/A N/A N/A

COUNTERTOP

N/A

COUNTERTOP 

EDGE PROFILE N/A N/A N/A

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Approved By : Date:

N/A

5 PCE ENS. BATHROOM 

BASEMENT BATHROOM 

Lastra Apres Ski TA-M2015

Lastra Apres Ski TA-M2015

DELETE SHELF

CABINETRY              
SELECTION

2 PCE POWDER ROOM 

LAUNDRY ROOM 

Lastra Apres Ski TA-M2015

KITCHEN

N/A

Lastra Nova White along the stove wall of the Opt. Kitchen #1 & Extended 

Linear Pantry. Lastra Apres Ski TA-M2015 to be installed on Extended 

Kitchen Island with Flush Breakfast Bar and along the Upper cabinets and 

Lower cabinet along The Fridge Wall of the Opt.Kitchen #1. 

March 6, 2024

0

March 6, 2024

March 6, 2024

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials. 

Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E

K:\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Shea Village\SV PH1 - Singles\Shea - Lot 15\SV PH1 15 Colours &

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



Community: Shea Village Reg'd Plan #: Ref. Draft site Plan Sales Rep: Nicole Trudel

Lot No: SV PH1 15 Civic Address:

Purchaser(s): Model Name/#: Custom 1015 A rev

Purchaser(s): Closing Date: 29-Oct-24

102 Craig Duncan Terrace

Derek David Jones

Courtney Anderson

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

INTERIOR FINISHES

ROOM STD/UPG # STD/UPG # 

TRIM 

STD N/A

FOYER 

UPG 43 N/A

2 PCE POWDER ROOM 

UPG 43 N/A

MAIN FLOOR HALLWAY 

UPG 43 N/A

DINING ROOM 

UPG 43 N/A

DINETTE

UPG 43 N/A

GREAT ROOM 

UPG 43 N/A

FAMILY ROOM 

N/A N/A

DEN/STUDY/HOME 

OFFICE N/A N/A

KITCHEN

UPG 43 N/A

LAUNDRY 

UPG 43 N/A

2nd FLOOR HALLWAY 

N/A N/A

MAIN BATH 

N/A N/A

BEDROOM #2 

UPG 1, 43 N/A

BEDROOM #3

N/A N/A

BEDROOM #4

N/A N/A

OWNERS SUITE

UPG 3, 4, 5, 43 N/A

OWNERS SUITE WALK-

IN CLOSET UPG 3, 4, 42, 43 N/A

OWNERS SUITE 5 PCE 

ENSUITE UPG 3, 43 N/A

FINISHED BASEMENT 

RECREATION ROOM N/A N/A

BASEMENT BATHROOM 

UPG 43 N/A

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Approved By : Date:

N/A N/A

DLX1041-1 Moonlit Snow, Eggshell Finish

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A (was deleted and space given to enlarge garage)

DLX1041-1 Moonlit Snow, Eggshell Finish

N/A

N/A

DLX1041-1 Moonlit Snow, Eggshell Finish

DLX1041-1 Moonlit Snow, Eggshell Finish

DLX1041-1 Moonlit Snow, Eggshell Finish

N/A

N/A

N/A

DLX1041-1 Moonlit Snow, Eggshell Finish

DLX1041-1 Moonlit Snow, Eggshell Finish

MAIN COLOUR 

DLX1025-1 Commercial white, Semi Gloss Finish

ACCENT WALL

PAINT COLOUR(S)

DLX1041-1 Moonlit Snow, Eggshell Finish

DLX1041-1 Moonlit Snow, Eggshell Finish

DLX1041-1 Moonlit Snow, Eggshell Finish

N/A

N/A

N/A

DLX1041-1 Moonlit Snow, Eggshell Finish

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

DLX1041-1 Moonlit Snow, Eggshell Finish

DLX1041-1 Moonlit Snow, Eggshell Finish

N/A

0

March 6, 2024

March 6, 2024

March 6, 2024

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials. 

Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E

K:\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Shea Village\SV PH1 - Singles\Shea - Lot 15\SV PH1 15 Colours &

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



Community: Shea Village Reg'd Plan #: Ref. Draft site Plan Sales Rep: Nicole Trudel

Lot No: SV PH1 15 Civic Address:

Purchaser(s): Model Name/#: Custom 1015 A rev

Purchaser(s): Closing Date: 29-Oct-24

102 Craig Duncan Terrace

Derek David Jones

Courtney Anderson

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

INTERIOR FINISHES

ROOM AREA
GROUT 

SELECTION

LEVEL STD/UPG  #

FOYER FLOOR 

N/A UPGRADE UPG 33

FLOOR 

N/A UPGRADE UPG 33

WALL

INSERT OR 

BORDER 

FLOOR 

N/A N/A N/A

WALL

INSERT OR 

BORDER 

FLOOR 

N/A UPGRADE UPG 6, 33

WALL

INSERT OR 

BORDER 

FLOOR 

N/A UPGRADE UPG 14, 33

BACKSPLASH

INSERT OR 

BORDER 

DINETTE FLOOR 

N/A UPGRADE UPG 14, 33

HEARTH 

N/A N/A UPG 36

SURROUND

N/A N/A UPG 36

HEARTH 

N/A N/A N/A

SURROUND

N/A N/A N/A

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Approved By : Date:

March 6, 2024

March 6, 2024

March 6, 2024

KITCHEN 

FIREPLACE  

ADDITIONAL 

FIREPLACE  

Deleted

Deleted

N/A

N/A

MUDROOM 

MANUFACTURER/SERIES/SIZE/

COLOUR/CODE 

Torlys Everwood Premier Oyster Bay EW23005        

4 7/8'' Wide Installed Front to Back of the house

Torlys Everwood Premier Oyster Bay EW23005         

4 7/8'' Wide Installed Front to Back of the house

N/A

2 PCE POWDER ROOM

FLOORING SELECTIONS VINYL & CERAMIC (1)

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Torlys Everwood Premier Oyster Bay EW23005         

4 7/8'' Wide Installed Front to Back of the house

Quorastone Cotton Knit QS 7944

N/A

Torlys Everwood Premier Oyster Bay EW23005         

4 7/8'' Wide Installed Front to Back of the house

LAUNDRY ROOM
Torlys Everwood Premier Oyster Bay EW23005         

4 7/8'' Wide Installed Front to Back of the house

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A

0

N/A UPGRADE UPG 14, 55

N/A

N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A UPG 6

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials. 

Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E

K:\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Shea Village\SV PH1 - Singles\Shea - Lot 15\SV PH1 15 Colours &

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



Community: Shea Village Reg'd Plan #: Ref. Draft site Plan Sales Rep: Nicole Trudel

Lot No: SV PH1 15 Civic Address:

Purchaser(s): Model Name/#: Custom 1015 A rev

Purchaser(s): Closing Date: 29-Oct-24

102 Craig Duncan Terrace

Derek David Jones

Courtney Anderson

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

INTERIOR FINISHES

ROOM AREA
GROUT 

SELECTION

LEVEL STD/UPG  #

FLOOR 

N/A N/A N/A

WALL

INSERT OR 

BORDER 

FLOOR 

N/A N/A N/A

WALL

INSERT OR 

BORDER 

FLOOR 

N/A UPGRADE UPG 3, 33

TUB

N/A N/A N/A

SHOWER ALCOVE

INSERT OR 

BORDER 

WALL OVER TUB

N/A N/A N/A

FLOOR 

N/A UPGRADE UPG 33

WALL

INSERT OR 

BORDER 

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Approved By : Date:

March 6, 2024

March 6, 2024

March 6, 2024

MAIN BATHROOM

BASEMENT BATHROOM

FLOORING SELECTIONS VINYL & CERAMIC (2)

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A N/A

N/A

Delete standard ceramic wall tiles above Allia Acrylic 

Shower Alcove  *See Waiver*

N/A

0

N/A N/A UPG 7, 59

N/A

Torlys Everwood Premier Oyster Bay EW23005         

4 7/8'' Wide Installed Front to Back of the house

N/A

Delete standard ceramic wall tiles above Allia Acrylic 

Shower Alcove  *See Waiver*

N/A

Torlys Everwood Premier Oyster Bay EW23005         

4 7/8'' Wide Installed Front to Back of the house

N/A

N/A N/A UPG 47, 59, 60

MANUFACTURER/SERIES/SIZE/

COLOUR/CODE 

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A N/A

OWNERS SUITE 5 PCE  

ENSUITE 

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials. 

Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E

K:\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Shea Village\SV PH1 - Singles\Shea - Lot 15\SV PH1 15 Colours &

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



Community: Shea Village Reg'd Plan #: Ref. Draft site Plan Sales Rep: Nicole Trudel

Lot No: SV PH1 15 Civic Address:

Purchaser(s): Model Name/#: Custom 1015 A rev

Purchaser(s): Closing Date: 29-Oct-24

102 Craig Duncan Terrace

Derek David Jones

Courtney Anderson

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

INTERIOR FINISHES

ROOM LEVEL STD/UPG  #
MAIN FLOOR HALLWAY 

UPGRADE UPG 33

DINING ROOM

UPGRADE UPG 33

FLEX ROOM

N/A N/A

FAMILY ROOM

N/A N/A

GREAT ROOM

UPGRADE UPG 33

DEN/HOME OFFICE

N/A N/A

REAR HALLWAY

N/A N/A

N/A

N/A N/A

N/A

N/A N/A

MAIN STAIRS TO 

BEDROOMS N/A N/A

UPPER HALLWAY

N/A N/A

BEDROOM # 2

UPGRADE UPG 1, 2, 33

BEDROOM # 3

N/A N/A

BEDROOM # 4

N/A N/A

OWNERS SUITE

UPGRADE UPG 4, 33

OWNERS SUITE WALK-

IN CLOSET UPGRADE UPG 4, 33

STAIRS TO BASEMENT & 

LANDING
Level 2 Carpet + 

Level 1 Underpad
UPG 62, 63

FINISHED BASEMENT 

RECREATION ROOM N/A N/A

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Approved By : Date:

March 6, 2024

March 6, 2024

March 6, 2024

Beaulieu Cupido II 6436 Tender Taupe 14729 + Level 1 Underpad 

Torlys Everwood Premier Oyster Bay EW23005    4 7/8'' Wide                                            

Installed Front to back of the house

Torlys Everwood Premier Oyster Bay EW23005     4 7/8'' Wide                                                 

Installed Front to back of the house

N/A

Torlys Everwood Premier Oyster Bay EW23005     4 7/8'' Wide                                                     

Installed Front to back of the house

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Torlys Everwood Premier Oyster Bay EW23005    4 7/8'' Wide                                                   

Installed Front to back of the house

Torlys Everwood Premier Oyster Bay EW23005     4 7/8'' Wide                                                    

Installed Front to back of the house

CARPET/UNDERPAD OR HARDWOOD

Torlys Everwood Premier Oyster Bay EW23005     4 7/8'' Wide                                                 

Installed Front to back of the house

FLOORING SELECTIONS (3)

0

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials. 

Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E

K:\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Shea Village\SV PH1 - Singles\Shea - Lot 15\SV PH1 15 Colours &

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



Community: Shea Village Reg'd Plan #: Ref. Draft site Plan Sales Rep: Nicole Trudel

Lot No: SV PH1 15 Civic Address:

Purchaser(s): Model Name/#: Custom 1015 A rev

Purchaser(s): Closing Date: 29-Oct-24

102 Craig Duncan Terrace

Derek David Jones

Courtney Anderson

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

INTERIOR FINISHES

ROOM FIXTURE FINISH STD/UPG#
SINK 

Anthracite
UPG 14, 21, 31, 69, 

70, 72, 73

FAUCET 

CHROME STD 14, 21, 69

SINK 

WHITE UPG 14, 44

VANITY FAUCET 

CHROME UPG 14, 44

WATER CLOSET

WHITE UPG 44

TUB/SHOWER 

N/A N/A

TUB/SHOWER 

FAUCET N/A N/A

SINK(S) (Qty. x2)

WHITE UPG 3, 4, 47

VANITY 

FAUCET(S)      

(Qty. x2)

CHROME UPG 3, 4, 47

WATER CLOSET

WHITE UPG 3, 4, 47

SHOWER 

ALCOVE WHITE
UPG 3, 4, 47, 58, 

59, 60

SHOWER 

FAUCET  MATTE BLACK UPG 3, 4, 47, 65

FREESTANDING

BATHTUB 

FAUCET

 MATTE BLACK UPG 3, 4, 47, 56

FREESTANDING

BATHTUB WHITE UPG 3, 4, 47

N/A

N/A N/A

N/A

N/A N/A

N/A

N/A N/A

SINK 

WHITE UPG 7

VANITY FAUCET 

CHROME UPG 7

WATER CLOSET

WHITE UPG 7

SHOWER 

ALCOVE WHITE UPG 7, 59, 60

SHOWER 

FAUCET  MATTE BLACK UPG 7, 66

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date:

Approved By : Date:

March 6, 2024

March 6, 2024

March 6, 2024

2 PCE POWDER ROOM

 5 PCE. ENSUITE BATH

N/A

BASEMENT BATHROOM

PLUMBING FIXTURES

KITCHEN

0

STYLE 

Blanco Horizon Silgranite U2 Undermount Double Bowl 8'' Deep c/w 

matching drain colour

STD 1 Hole Faucet

STD Undermount Sink

STD 1 Hole Faucet 

STD Elongated

N/A

N/A

STD Undermount Sink

STD 1 Hole Faucet 

STD Elongated

ALLIA SH-6034 Acrylic Alcove One Piece Shower 107003-2-000-001 

Delta Trinsic Shower shower faucet T14259-BL 

Delta Trinsic Roman Tub Faucet with hand held shower trim with matching 

Overflow and Drain T4759-BL

MAXX BRIOSO 6636 AcrylX Freestanding Tub (To be installed 

approximately 8'' away from wall)

N/A

N/A

N/A

  NOTE: All fixtures are white as standard 

STD Undermount Sink 

STD 1 Hole Faucet 

STD Elongated

ALLIA SH-6034 Acrylic Alcove One Piece Shower 107003-2-000-001 

Delta Trinsic Shower shower faucet T14259-BL 

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials. 

Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E

K:\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Shea Village\SV PH1 - Singles\Shea - Lot 15\SV PH1 15 Colours &

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



Feb 

6

6,

6

6

6

6

6

March 6, 2024

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group
www.ssbolton.com

w
w

w
.o

rb
ita

lti
.c

om

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@orbitalti.com | Website: www.orbitalti.com

5 4 1 1   C a n o t e k  R o a d ,  O t t a w a ,  O n t a r i o   K 1 J   9 M 3

Printed By: Kyle Takman (OR) - Page: 2

Estimate No#: OR8241 Rev.04 -
Customer Copy -

- Customer:
-
Derek David Jones & Courtney Anderson
-
Home: 705-440-9039, 705-796-2875
Email: derek_jones@live.ca;
cd_anderson@hotmail.com

- -
-
Builder:
Project:
Lot:
Closing Date:
-
Salesperson:
Date:

-
-
VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.
Shea Village
Shea Village Lot 15
10/29/2024
-
Kyle Takman (OR)
02/20/2024

-
-

Location Qty Product / Installation Details Plan
Code Unit Price Customer

Total

N/A 2.00 Vacuum Rough-In Outlet
Vacuum Rough-In Outlets

$ $0.00

Great
Room

1.00 (1) Port Plate - (1) Data CAT6 Outlet
(1) Port Plate - (1) Data CAT6 Outlet - Location as shown on floor plan

$ $0.00

Ensuite
Bath

1.00 (1) Port Plate - (1) Data CAT6 Outlet
(1) Port Plate - (1) Data CAT6 Outlet - Location as shown on floor plan - approximately 5.5ft
from floor beside electrical outlet

$ $0.00

Flex Room 1.00 (1) Port Plate - (1) Data CAT6 Outlet
(1) Port Plate - (1) Data CAT6 Outlet - Location as shown on floor plan

$ $0.00

Garage 1.00 (1) Port Plate - (1) Data CAT6 Outlet
(1) Port Plate - (1) Data CAT6 Outlet - Location as shown on floor plan - approximately 7ft from
floor beside electrical outlet

$ $0.00

- Customer Subtotal: $0.00

*** Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $0.00

- Total: $0.00

-
-
-
-
-

- Customer Signature - Date -

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936

March 6th, 2024



Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group
www.ssbolton.com

w
w

w
.s

an
ds

el
ec

tr
ic

.c
a

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca

5 4 1 1   C a n o t e k  R o a d ,  O t t a w a ,  O n t a r i o   K 1 J   9 M 3

Printed By: Kyle Takman - Page: 2

Estimate No#: SS6611 Rev.04 -
Customer Copy -

- Customer:
-
Derek David Jones & Courtney Anderson
-
Home: 705-440-9039, 705-796-2875
Email: derek_jones@live.ca;
cd_anderson@hotmail.com

- -
-
Builder:
Project:
Lot:
Closing Date:
-
Salesperson:
Date:

-
-
VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.
Shea Village
Shea Village Lot 15
10/29/2024
-
Kyle Takman
02/20/2024

-
-

Location Qty Product / Installation Details Plan
Code Unit Price Customer

Total

Family
Room

1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug
Add 15 AMP plug aprox 65 inches from floor over fireplace

A $175.00 $175.00

Kitchen 1.00 Misc. Product
Relocate (2) Standard fixtures (from kitchen and dinette) over island and leave as keyless on
existing switch

B $ $0.00

Kitchen 2.00 Standard Light Outlet (Keyless)
Add (2) Keyless fixtures over island on on existing switch

B $160.00 $320.00

Kitchen 1.00 Misc. Product
Delete Standard Fixture (kitchen)

B $-47.00 $-47.00

Dinette 1.00 Misc. Product
Delete standard Fixture (dinette)

B $-98.00 $-98.00

Kitchen 5.00 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH)
Add 5 LED Halo pot lights (AFR4-0930-WH) on existing switch
**to be located in bulkhead close to kitchen cabinets**

C $277.00 $1,385.00

Various
Locations

1.00 15 Amp USB Charger Receptacle
USB Charger Receptacle in kitchen and Great Room (standard items)
See item N for Great Room Location

D $ $0.00

Great
Room

4.00 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH)
Add 4 LED Halo pot lights (AFR4-0930-WH) on existing switch

E $277.00 $1,108.00

Great
Room

1.00 Misc. Product
sever connection to switched outlets and use switch for added potlights

E $ $0.00

Great
Room

1.00 3-Way Switch
Add 3-Way Switch to pot lights in great room

E $164.00 $164.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group
www.ssbolton.com

w
w

w
.s

an
ds

el
ec

tr
ic

.c
a

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca

5 4 1 1   C a n o t e k  R o a d ,  O t t a w a ,  O n t a r i o   K 1 J   9 M 3

Printed By: Kyle Takman - Page: 3

Location Qty Product / Installation Details Plan
Code Unit Price Customer

Total

Ensuite
Bath

1.00 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH)
Add 1 LED Halo pot light (AFR4-0930-WH) on existing switch (from vanity lights)

F $277.00 $277.00

Basement
Bath

1.00 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH)
Add 1 LED Halo pot light (AFR4-0930-WH) on added switch

I $277.00 $277.00

Basement
Bath

1.00 Single Pole Switch
Added switch for pot light

I $136.00 $136.00

Ensuite
Bath

2.00 15 Amp GFI Bathroom Plug
Add (2) receptacles centered with each sink, 24 inches above counter level

J $279.00 $558.00

Ensuite
Bath

2.00 Misc. Product
Delete (2) standard vanity Fixtures

J $-166.00 $-332.00

Ensuite
Bath

1.00 Standard Light Outlet (Keyless)
Add (1) Additional Light fixture near vanity (wiring and oct box) on existing switch

K $160.00 $160.00

Ensuite
Bath

1.00 Misc. Product
Add (1) Bath Ceiling Fixture (SAN-A2012-11) (actual fixture) on existing switch

K $74.00 $74.00

Dining 1.00 Misc. Product
If possible Standard plug to be offset to be closer to corner of room, and not centered under
window.

M $ $0.00

Great
Room

1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug
Add (1) 15 Amp Standard Plug at approximately 48" from floor

N $175.00 $175.00

Laundry
Room

1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug
Add (1) 15 Amp Standard Plug on side wall if possible

O $175.00 $175.00

Ensuite
Bath

1.00 15 Amp GFI Bathroom Plug
15 Amp GFI Bathroom Plug approximate 5.5ft from floor

P $279.00 $279.00

Bedroom
#2

1.00 Misc. Product
Standard Plug and data to be approximately 4ft from laundry room wall

Q $ $0.00

Front Out 3.00 1 * 4" LED 2nd floor slim Soffit Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH)
Add 3 LED Halo soffit pot lights (AFR4-0930-WH) on existing switch

R $288.00 $864.00

Front Out 1.00 Misc. Product
Delete Standard front out fixture to be replaced with soffit pot lights on existing switch

R $-180.00 $-180.00

Laundry 1.00 Misc. Product
Relocate washer and Dryer, flip orientation.

S $ $0.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group
www.ssbolton.com

w
w

w
.s

an
ds

el
ec

tr
ic

.c
a

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca

5 4 1 1   C a n o t e k  R o a d ,  O t t a w a ,  O n t a r i o   K 1 J   9 M 3

Printed By: Kyle Takman - Page: 4

Location Qty Product / Installation Details Plan
Code Unit Price Customer

Total

Garage 1.00 15 Amp Separate Circuit Plug
Add(1) 15 Amp Separate Circuit Plug (to be on same circuit as plug with arrow connected
**only 2 plugs on this circuit**) - plug to be approximately 48 inches from floor, and at least 52"
from side wall

T $349.00 $349.00

Garage 1.00 15 Amp Separate Circuit Plug
Add(1) 15 Amp Separate Circuit Plug (to be on same circuit as plug with arrow connected
**only 2 plugs on this circuit**) - plug to be approximately 48 inches from floor, and at least 52"
from side wall

U $349.00 $349.00

Garage 1.00 15 Amp Separate Circuit Plug
Add (1) 15 Amp Separate Circuit Plug near ceiling for future heater on added switch

V $349.00 $349.00

Garage 1.00 Single Pole Switch
Add (1) switch for heater.
**Not ganged with other switches**

V $110.00 $110.00

Kitchen 1.00 Misc. Product
relocate Microwave plug

W $ $0.00

Great
Room

1.00 Misc. Product
Push second plug on back of master bedroom wall closer to corner of room if possible

X $ $0.00

Garage 1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug
Add (1) 15 Amp Standard Plug approximately 7ft from floor

Y $175.00 $175.00

Front Out 2.00 15 Amp Standard Plug
Add (2) 15 Amp Standard Plug in soffit for future security camera

Z $175.00 $350.00

Back Out 1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug
Add (1) 15 Amp Standard Plug in soffit for future security camera

ZA $175.00 $175.00

Master
Bedroom

2.00 Misc. Product
Relocate standard plugs - The two standard plugs on this wall are to be 8ft apart

ZB $ $0.00

Master
Bedroom

1.00 Misc. Product
Delete Standard Fixture and leave as keyless

ZC $-47.00 $-47.00

Dining 1.00 Misc. Product
Delete Standard Fixture and leave as keyless

ZD $-160.00 $-160.00

Hall /
Foyer

4.00 Misc. Product
Delete Standard Fixture and leave as keyless (entry, hallway near dining room, hallway near
powder room, stairs)

ZE $-47.00 $-188.00

1st
Garage
Plug

1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug
Add (1) 15 Amp Standard Plug

ZF $148.00 $148.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group
www.ssbolton.com

w
w

w
.s

an
ds

el
ec

tr
ic

.c
a

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca

5 4 1 1   C a n o t e k  R o a d ,  O t t a w a ,  O n t a r i o   K 1 J   9 M 3

Printed By: Kyle Takman - Page: 5

- Customer Subtotal: $7,080.00

*** Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $920.40

- Total: $8,000.40

-
-
-
-
-

- Customer Signature - Date -

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936

March 6th, 2024



S&S / Orbital Sketch

Model Name: ___________________ 

Site: ___________________________

Lot: ___________________________

Date: __________________________

Model #: ______________       Plan #: ______________
Purchaser: _______________________________________________

Purchaser: _______________________________________________

All dimensions are approximate. Exterior illustrations are artist concepts only and may not be as shown. E & OE, plans, materials and specifications are subject 
to change without notice. Actual useable floor space may vary from the stated floor area. *Note: Number of steps varies due to site grading. E. & O.E. 

Refer to Site Draft Plan

Shea Village

SV PH1 Lot 15

February 20, 2024

Murry Custom 1015 A

SS Orbital Sketches 

Courtney Anderson

Derek David Jones

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936



S&S / Orbital Sketch

Model Name: ___________________ 

Site: ___________________________

Lot: ___________________________

Date: __________________________

Model #: ______________       Plan #: ______________
Purchaser: _______________________________________________

Purchaser: _______________________________________________

All dimensions are approximate. Exterior illustrations are artist concepts only and may not be as shown. E & OE, plans, materials and specifications are subject 
to change without notice. Actual useable floor space may vary from the stated floor area. *Note: Number of steps varies due to site grading. E. & O.E. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D458C63C-4390-4EAA-B3D0-AFCC56B61936

Custom 1015A

Courtney Anderson
Feb. 20, 2024

Shea Village

Murry

Derek David Jones

SV PH1 15

Refer to Site Draft Plan



Certificate Of Completion
Envelope Id: D458C63C43904EAAB3D0AFCC56B61936 Status: Completed

Subject: Complete with DocuSign: SV PH1 15 - Amendment - Up to DW & Interior Colours (Mar 6-24).pdf, SV ...

Source Envelope: 

Document Pages: 31 Signatures: 43 Envelope Originator: 

Certificate Pages: 5 Initials: 40 Nicole Trudel

AutoNav: Enabled

EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada)

682 Danaca Private

Ottawa, ON  K1K 2V7

sheavillage@valecraft.com

IP Address: 24.137.59.94   

Record Tracking
Status: Original

             3/6/2024 2:48:05 PM

Holder: Nicole Trudel

             sheavillage@valecraft.com

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Derek David Jones

derek_jones@live.ca

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 135.23.94.99

Sent: 3/6/2024 3:54:59 PM

Viewed: 3/7/2024 5:12:49 PM 

Signed: 3/7/2024 5:28:24 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 3/7/2024 5:12:49 PM
      ID: cf740bc4-4dd0-4b02-b63a-61144a12d2d7

Courtney Anderson

cd_anderson@hotmail.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 135.23.94.99

Signed using mobile

Sent: 3/7/2024 5:28:40 PM

Viewed: 3/7/2024 5:29:01 PM 

Signed: 3/7/2024 5:30:45 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 3/7/2024 5:29:01 PM
      ID: 6b9330f5-1e7c-4101-a254-3b204f7e5a63

Frank Nieuwkoop

frank@valecraft.com

Vice President

Valecraft Homes

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device

Using IP Address: 24.137.59.94

Sent: 3/7/2024 5:31:01 PM

Viewed: 3/7/2024 5:31:54 PM 

Signed: 3/7/2024 5:32:37 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Nicole Trudel

sheavillage@valecraft.com

Sales Consultant

Valecraft Homes (2019) Ltd. 

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 174.112.128.150

Sent: 3/7/2024 5:32:55 PM

Viewed: 3/9/2024 1:23:12 PM 

Signed: 3/9/2024 1:25:51 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

In Person Signer Events Signature Timestamp



Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
Lisa Ballard

lballard@valecraft.com

Administrative Coordinator

Valecraft Homes Ltd

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 3/7/2024 5:32:53 PM

Viewed: 3/8/2024 7:11:11 AM 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Witness Events Signature Timestamp

Notary Events Signature Timestamp

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps
Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 3/6/2024 3:54:59 PM

Certified Delivered Security Checked 3/9/2024 1:23:12 PM

Signing Complete Security Checked 3/9/2024 1:25:51 PM

Completed Security Checked 3/9/2024 1:25:51 PM

Payment Events Status Timestamps

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure



ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE  

From time to time, Valecraft Homes (we, us or Company) may be required by law to provide to 

you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for 

providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign system. 

Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this 

information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and Signature 

Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to ‘I agree to 

use electronic records and signatures’ before clicking ‘CONTINUE’ within the DocuSign 

system. 

 

Getting paper copies  

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available 

electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send 

to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you 

elect to create a DocuSign account, you may access the documents for a limited period of time 

(usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to 

send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a 

$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the 

procedure described below. 

 

Withdrawing your consent  

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time 

change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures 

only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and 

disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures 

electronically is described below. 

 

Consequences of changing your mind  

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the 

speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to 

you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format, 

and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such 

paper notices or disclosures. Further, you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to 

receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents 

from us. 

 

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically  

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure created on: 6/12/2020 8:28:27 AM
Parties agreed to: Derek David Jones, Courtney Anderson



Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide 

electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures, 

authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made 

available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you 

inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required 

notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given 

us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through 

the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as 

described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the 

consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures 

electronically from us. 

 

How to contact Valecraft Homes:  

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically, 

to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to 

receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows: 

To contact us by email send messages to: frank@valecraft.com 

 

To advise Valecraft Homes of your new email address  

To let us know of a change in your email address where we should send notices and disclosures 

electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at frank@valecraft.com and in the 

body of such request you must state: your previous email address, your new email address.  We 

do not require any other information from you to change your email address.  

If you created a DocuSign account, you may update it with your new email address through your 

account preferences.  

 

To request paper copies from Valecraft Homes  

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided 

by us to you electronically, you must send us an email to frank@valecraft.com and in the body of 

such request you must state your email address, full name, mailing address, and telephone 

number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any. 

 

To withdraw your consent with Valecraft Homes  

To inform us that you no longer wish to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic 

format you may: 



i. decline to sign a document from within your signing session, and on the subsequent page, 

select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may; 

ii. send us an email to frank@valecraft.com and in the body of such request you must state your 

email, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We do not need any other information 

from you to withdraw consent..  The consequences of your withdrawing consent for online 

documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process.. 

 

Required hardware and software  

The minimum system requirements for using the DocuSign system may change over time. The 

current system requirements are found here: https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-

signing-system-requirements.  

 

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive and sign documents electronically  

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to 

other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please confirm that you have 

read this ERSD, and (i) that you are able to print on paper or electronically save this ERSD for 

your future reference and access; or (ii) that you are able to email this ERSD to an email address 

where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further, 

if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format as described 

herein, then select the check-box next to ‘I agree to use electronic records and signatures’ before 

clicking ‘CONTINUE’ within the DocuSign system. 

By selecting the check-box next to ‘I agree to use electronic records and signatures’, you confirm 

that: 

 You can access and read this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure; and 

 You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send 

this Electronic Record and Disclosure to a location where you can print it, for future 

reference and access; and 

 Until or unless you notify Valecraft Homes as described above, you consent to receive 

exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations, 

acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made 

available to you by Valecraft Homes during the course of your relationship with 

Valecraft Homes. 

https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements
https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements

	SV PH1 15 - Amendment - Up to DW & Interior Colours (Mar 6-24).pdf
	Binder1.pdf
	SV PH1 15 - Amendment (Mar 6-24).pdf
	AMEND NEW PRICE



	SV PH1 15 - Amendment - Up to DW & Interior Colours (Mar 6-24).pdf
	Binder1.pdf
	SV PH1 15 - Amendment (Mar 6-24).pdf
	SCH G



	SV PH1 15 - Amendment - Up to DW & Interior Colours (Mar 6-24).pdf
	Binder1.pdf
	SV PH1 15 Tarion Schedule B March 6-24.pdf


	SV PH1 15 - Amendment - Up to DW & Interior Colours (Mar 6-24).pdf
	Binder1.pdf
	sv ph1 15 680 march 6-24.pdf


	SV PH1 15 - Amendment - Up to DW & Interior Colours (Mar 6-24).pdf
	Binder1.pdf
	SV PH1 15 Edge Profile Sketch March 6-24.pdf


	SV PH1 15 - Amendment - Up to DW & Interior Colours (Mar 6-24).pdf
	Binder1.pdf
	SV PH1 15 Fireplace Mantles March 6-24.pdf


	SV PH1 15 - Amendment - Up to DW & Interior Colours (Mar 6-24).pdf
	Binder1.pdf
	SV PH1 15 Kitchen Sketch March 6-24.pdf


	SV PH1 15 - Amendment - Up to DW & Interior Colours (Mar 6-24).pdf
	Binder1.pdf
	SV PH1 15 Floor Plan Sketch March 6-24.pdf


	SV PH1 15 - Amendment - Up to DW & Interior Colours (Mar 6-24).pdf
	Binder1.pdf
	SV PH1 15 Freezer Specifications March 6-24.pdf


	SV PH1 15 - Amendment - Up to DW & Interior Colours (Mar 6-24).pdf
	Binder1.pdf
	SV PH1 15 Interior Colour Chart March 6-24.pdf


	SV PH1 15 - Amendment - Up to DW & Interior Colours (Mar 6-24).pdf
	Binder1.pdf
	SV PH1 15 Decor Disclaimer page 1 of 4 March 6-24.pdf


	SV PH1 15 - Amendment - Up to DW & Interior Colours (Mar 6-24).pdf
	Binder1.pdf
	SV PH1 15 Decor Disclaimer page 2 of 4 March 6-24.pdf


	SV PH1 15 - Amendment - Up to DW & Interior Colours (Mar 6-24).pdf
	Binder1.pdf
	SV PH1 15 Decor Disclaimer page 3 of 4 March 6-24.pdf


	SV PH1 15 - Amendment - Up to DW & Interior Colours (Mar 6-24).pdf
	Binder1.pdf
	SV PH1 15 Decor Disclaimer page 4 of 4 March 6-24.pdf


	SV PH1 15 - Amendment - Up to DW & Interior Colours (Mar 6-24).pdf
	SV PH1 15 File Completion March 6, 24.pdf


		2024-03-11T05:10:49-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




